Appendix B
Ballast Cutsheets
R
Job Name:
Job Number:
Model Numbers:
PageSPECIF ICATION SUBMITTAL
Hi-lume (2) 07.08.04

Performance Guide
Specifications*
Ordering Guide
<10% THD Electronic T4 Compact Fluorescent Systems
Dimensions: Packaging:
Metal “M” case: 4.95" L x 2.93" W x 1.35" H Quantity: 20 pieces for -BS, -TS and -BM
Plastic “S” case: 4.95" L x 2.37" W x 1.10" H 18 pieces for -PM and -TM
Mounting: Utilize flanges (4.57" L), or
(2) #8-32 x 0.375" Long Weight: 0.40 lbs ea. (Plastic “S” case)
PEM studs on 2" centers 0.90 lbs ea. (Metal “M” case)
*  See the SYLVANIA QUICKTRONIC Electronic Ballast Technology & Specification Guide (ECS-ELECTRONIC) for additional information.
*  See wiring diagrams for proper installation.
5 Operation below 50°F may affect light output or lamp operation – see Low Temperature Starting definition.
6 Typically 6 ft. with suitable ground plane, but varies by model and application – please contact ECS Application Engineering for information on longer applications.
Input Input Rated2 Ballast Input System
Item Voltage Current Lamp1 Lumens No. of Factor System Power Efficacy
Number Description3 (VAC) (AMPS) Type (lm) Lamps (BF) Lumens (Watts) (lm/W)
51718 QTP 1/2x13CF/UNV BS 13W DD/E,T/E 900 1 1.00 900 16 56
51748 QTP 1/2x13CF/UNV TS
120-277
0.25/0.11 13W DD/E,T/E 900 2 1.00 1800 29 62
51723 QTP 1/2x18CF/UNV BS 18W DD/E,T/E 1200 1 1.00 1200 20 60
51753 QTP 1/2x18CF/UNV TS 120-277 0.32/0.14 18W DD/E,T/E 1200 2 1.00 2400 38 63
26W DD/E,T/E 1800 1 1.00 1800 28 64
51733 QTP 2x26CF/UNV BS
120-277
0.50/0.22 26W DD/E,T/E 1800 2 1.00 3600 54 67
51763 QTP 2x26CF/UNV TS 32W DT/E 2400 1 0.98 2350 35 67
42W DT/E 3200 1 1.00 3200 45 71
51738 QTP 1/2xCF/UNV BM
26W DD/E,T/E 1800 1 1.02 1830 28 65
51798 QTP 1/2xCF/UNV PM 120-277
0.57/0.25 26W DD/E,T/E 1800 2 1.02 3670 57 64
51768 QTP 1/2xCF/UNV TM
32W DT/E 2400 1 0.97 2330 36 65
42W DT/E 3200 1 1.00 3200 46 70
51743 QTP 2x26/32/42CF/UNV BM 26W DT/E 1800 2 1.02 3670 54 68
51803 QTP 2x26/32/42CF/UNV PM 120-277 32W DT/E 2400 2 0.96 4600 69 67
51773 QTP 2x26/32/42CF/UNV TM 0.90/0.40 42W DT/E 3200 2 0.95 6080 94 65
51740 QTP 1x57CF/UNV BM
120-277
0.53/0.23 57W DT/E 4300 1 1.00 4300 62 69
51800 QTP 1x57CF/UNV PM 0.57/0.25 70W DT/E 5200 1 0.92 4780 71 67
1   Also compatible with other manufacturers’ equivalent 4 pin lamp types that meet ANSI standards.
2   Rated lamp lumens and performance data based on DULUX T/E series 4 pin lamps.
3   Data is for all three models within the brackets. The maximum input current is shown for maximum input power.
4   Discontinued: 51778  QTP 1/2x13CF/UNV QS, 51783  QTP 1/2x18CF/UNV QS, 51793  QTP 2x26CF/UNV QS
COMING ATTRACTIONS: Dual Entry: QTP2x26/32/42CF/UNV DM (51843), QTP2x26/32/42CF/UNV DM PEM (51863) and
QTP2x57/CF/UNV DM (51745) , QTP2x57/CF/UNV DM PEM (51805) available Q1 2006.
Item Number 51743 QTP 2  x 26/32/42 CF/UNV BM Case Type (Mounting Style)
QUICKTRONIC PROFESSIONAL Line Voltage
Number of Lamps (1, 2) Primary Lamp Wattage
CF UNIVERSAL
Normal Ballast Factor
BALLAST